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The short-term expert provides technical assistance  

at Svay Rieng provincial Hospital  

 

Picture: Providing technical support to Svay Rieng Provincial Hospital staff by short-term experts at the 
neonatal care section 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ms. Junko Watanabe, a short-term expert on neonatal care of IINeoC project has been 
providing technical assistance to the staff at Svay Rieng Provincial Hospital. The hospital 
has about 4,700 deliveries per year and 560 neonatal ward admissions. The hospital staff 
is working under the 27 hours work shift and the biggest challenge is the shortage of staff.  
Ms. Junko Watanabe starts working on the arrangement of the neonatal ward to improve 
work efficiency which includes cleaning and sterilizing of medical equipment to prevent 
infections. She is also working on improving hospital staff’s careful observation and keeping 
records of the patients. 
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ស� យេរៀង 

 
Picture: Nurse Performed the Baby Observation in the NCU 

ករផ�ល់ករគា្ំរទែផ�កបេច�កេទសដល់បុគ�លិកមន�ីរេពទ្យបែង�កេខត�ស� យេរៀងេដយអ�កជំនាញកររយៈេពលខ�ី ែផ�ក

ែថទទំរកេទីបេកីត របសគ់េ្រមាងេលីកកម�ស់ករែថទបំន�េនកម�ុជាេផា� តេលីករែថទ�ំស�ី និងទរកក�ុងេពលស្រមាល 

និងេ្រកយេពលស្រមាល (IINeoC)។ 

េលក្រសី Junko Watanabe ជំនាញកររយៈេពលខ�ីែផ�កែថទទំរកេទីបេកីតរបស់គេ្រមាង េលីកកម�ស់ករែថទបំន�

េនកម�ុជាេផា� តេលីករែថទ�ំស�ី និងទរកក�ុងេពលស្រមាល និងេ្រកយេពលស្រមាល (IINeoC) បាននឹងកំពុងផ�ល់

ករគា្ំរទែផ�កបេច�កេទសដល់បុគ�លិកមន�ីរេពទ្យបែង�កេខត�ស� យេរៀង។ មន�ីរេពទ្យេនះមាន�ស�ីមកស្រមាលបុ្រតចំនួន

្របែហល ៤,៧០០នាក់ក�ុង១ឆា�  ំ និងមានទរកេទីបេកីតចូលស្រមាកេពទ្យែផ�កែថទទំរកមានចំនួន្របែហល ៥៦០

នាក់។ បុគ�លិកមន�ីរេពទ្យេនះេធ�ីកររយៈេពល ២៧ េម៉ាងេដយផា� ស់ប�ូរេវនគា�  េហយីប�� ្របឈមដ៏ធំបំផុតេនេពល

េនះគឺកង�ះខតបុគ�លិក។ េលក្រស ីJunko Watanabe បានចប់េផ�ីមេធ�ីករេរៀបចំែផ�កែថទទំរកេដីម្បបីេង�ីន្របសិទ�ិ

ភាពករងរ ក៏ដូចជាសមា� ត និងេធ�ីករសមា� ប់េមេរគេលីឧបករណ៍បរកិ� រេពទ្យេដីម្បបីង� រករចម�ងេមេរគ ។ េលក្រសី

ក៏បានេធ�ីករជាមួយបុគ�លិកមន�ីរេពទ្យផងែដរចំេពះករអេង�តេដយ្រប�ង្របយត័� និងរេបៀបរក្សោទុកកំណត់្រតរបស់

អ�កជំងឺ។ 

 


